

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT:
Michele Watson
Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.
973-401-5534
mwatson@weichertrealtors.net

Weichert, Realtors® - Advantage Plus Names Top Agents for the Month of June

KNOXVILLE, Tenn. / July 24, 2020 – Weichert, Realtors® - Advantage Plus in Knoxville announces that Realtors Susannah Dunn, Dan Pastor, and Marilyn Varnes achieved top agent status in the office for the month of June.

Overall Top Agent of the Month honors go to Susannah Dunn. Pastor was named the Top Selling Agent and Varnes the Top Listing Agent for the month.

Dunn, Pastor and Varnes are valued members of the team of talented agents at Weichert, Realtors® - Advantage Plus, according to Jeff Grebe, the broker/owner. "Together, that team represents a rich and varied pool of real estate knowledge, allowing us to provide the best possible real estate experience to home sellers and buyers in the Knoxville area," said Grebe.



Susannah Dunn

"Each member of this trio of professional Realtors deserves recognition for his or her achievements this month," Grebe continued. "Their success demonstrates the value of the service we all strive to provide."

The Knoxville agency joined the Weichert® national franchise network in 2008 and has grown steadily over the years by utilizing Weichert sales tools, business systems and industry-leading technology.

Weichert, Realtors® - Advantage Plus is an independently owned and operated Weichert affiliate. The company has two offices serving Knoxville, Farragut and surrounding areas.

For more information about Weichert, Realtors® - Advantage Plus, located at 10160 Parkside Drive and 221 W. Young High Pike in Knoxville, contact Justina Patton at 865-474-7100 or visit www.advantageplustn.com.



Dan Pastor



Marilyn Varnes

###

About Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has grown steadily since Jim Weichert, president, chairman and CEO of Weichert Companies, launched the company's franchise division in 2001. The affiliate division was created to offer a business model for franchisee ownership candidates described as "a clearly defined operating system for marketing and managing a real estate business." Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. announced its first affiliate in 2002, was ranked as one of the top traditional residential real estate franchises in *Entrepreneur's* 2020 Franchise 500 and was identified in 2020 by *Franchise Business Review* as one of the top U.S. franchises for owner satisfaction. Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has offices serving over 350 markets in 41 states. For more information about Weichert, visit Weichert.com or for information on franchise opportunities visit WeichertFranchise.com.

Each Weichert® franchised office is independently owned and operated.